

NUCCEN.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

740-676-7464

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

PA	GE	(8884)	
	1		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OHIO WV EXCAVATING COMPANY PO BOX 128

*709023324

POWHATAN POINT OH 43942-0128

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	V.	FO.B	FREIGHTTE	RMS
01/23/	•	**		.,,				
BID OPENING DATE	A 100 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200	2/17/2009	1000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00		BID Q	PENING TIME	01;30PM	
LINE	QUANT	ITY UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUME	3ER	UNIT PRICE	IUOMA	ıπ
de la company	*****	****	ADD	ENDUM NO.	1 ****	****	***	and the second s
	LANDSLII SHEET AN	E PROJECT	TO DI	STRIBUTE 7	THE PRE	HAIR) PORTALS -BID SIGN-IN NDATORY PRE-BI		
						PLACE CONFORM- MISSION OF THE		
	BID DATE	& OPENING	TIME	REMAIN 02	2/17/2d	09 AT 1:30 PM.	,	
	*****	****	TO OK	HER CHANGE	3S ****	******	***	
						RECEIVE	D	
						2009 FEB 17 AM II	:12	
			T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T			WV PURCHASIN DIVISION	NG	
	mary commonster		#####################################				We consider the constant of th	
0001	**************************************	JB 1	9	62-73				
1	RECLAMAT	l	RATIO	N OF LAND	& OTHE	R PROPERTIES		
	PRACTICAL PROPERTY AND		WILL DATE OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PER					
			***************************************		The state of the s			
					municipal de la companya de la compa			
***************************************								-
SIGNATURE 27 / 6			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	DATE 6	
W .	Ou ser L	en:			ELEPHONE 140	-676-7464 F	DATE 2-17-09	
TITLE CHOSIDE	M J	FEIN 34-	14210	120		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : 14603 Project: PIERPONT (WITTER)	Bio Fre-B:	id Date: 2/17/09 id Date: 1/13/09
Name: Steve Beatly Company: Beatly Construction Address: Rt. 2 Box 23-A Rivesville, WV. 26588	Company:	JAMie Pretzel JL Pretzel Contineting 9 Belsian Est Bruceton Mills NV 26725
Phone #: 304-365-3846 Fax #- 5 Shiloh40 & Verizon. NeT. Email:		304-779-7789 304-379-7788 prt2 roca Aol-com
Name: DAUID H. BOWMAN Company: GREEN MOUNTAINCO Address: 511 50th STREET Charleston WV 25304	Name : Company: Address:	Robert Barnes Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. BOX 13384 Sissonville WV. 25360
Phone #: 304-925-0253 Fax #: 9230 Email: John Maye Aol. Cum		304-984-1725 304-984-0074 Nune Bernie MCCount
Name: J.K SPENCER Company: Bonie Spencer, Inc Address: DC 74, Box 201 Strance Creek, w		Mountain Movers 216 South Maire Wester wa
25063 Phone #: 304 - 364 - 8626 Fax #: -8376 Email: RH520 Hugher. NET	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	269-2449
Name: Edge Baker Company: Baker Externation Address: 1143 Dellslow WV 26531	Name : Company: Address:	Rodrey Anderson Anderson Executing 343 Williams food Morgantown W 26501
Phone #: 304-282-1470 Fax #: Same Email: Baker Exeavating Abharal. Com	Fax # :	304 983 2296 304 983 4755 randerson Questio. net

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : DEP 14503 Project: Pierpont (Whitehair)	Bid Date: 2/17/09 Pre-Bid Date: 1/13/09
Name: Gary Long Company: M. Court & Son Const. Address: 2790 Control & Kd Sutton WV 26661	Name : <u>NEWNIS (OOK</u> Company: <u>Cook BAOS. INC.</u> Address: <u>At I Box 196-b Factor</u>
Phone #: 304 765-5288 Fax # : 304 765-5293 Email :	Phone# : 304 - 287-7109 Fax # : 304 287-7693 Email : Cook Brozyc D AoL . Com
Name: DENVIS C. ELBON Company: Cow GIRL UP INC Address: POBOX 243 SIMPSON WU 26435	Name: BELL BOLYNRD Company: Charles E, Bolyned & Son PAC Address: 125 East Heat St. Kenowood WV 26537
Phone #: 304-739-4397 Fax #: 304-739-4401 Email:	Phone# : 304-329-1330 Fax # : 329-1571 Email :
Name: PERRY BROWN Company: Browns Exempting Address: PO DON 264 REBUSSILLE WV 26547	Name: Bob CALVELT JR. Company: GREEN REVER GROUP Address: 532 ASh BROOK Sq. MOLGANTONN 26508
Phone #: 304-290-6676 Fax # : Email :	Phone#: 304 594 3991 Fax #: 304 594 3992 Email:
Name: STeve Solomon Company: Solo CAANE gre. Address: 194 w Park Ave westour, wv 26501	Name: Doug ViveEnt Company: Breakang Tre: Address: 1025 old Turnpike Rd Sulfon WV 7660/
Phone #: 304 328 5860 Fax # : 296 4971 Email :	Phone# : 765-5317 Fax # : 765-5389 Email :

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : $0EP14503$ Bid Date: $2/17/09$	
Project: Pierpont (Whitehair) Pre-Bid Date: 1/13/09	
Name : DOUDIS HOTERSHOT Name : Aniel N. Fray	
Company: Other VITEGINH EXC. CO Company: Long Ping Comst Inc	
Address: 7.0. Box 128 Address: 83Lusic Ro	
FOUHATAMPOINT, OHNO BENTLEYVILLE, PA 15314	
Phone #: 724-239-6100	
Fax # : 740-6764410 Fax # : 724-239-6107	
Email: DHENTERSHOT@OWN EXCHVATINEMAIL: dpv-och@lonep.neconstruction	. Cor
Name ; TEWETS ENTERPRISES Name : Glenn Larew	
Name : [CWETS ENTERPRISES Name : Clenn Larew Company: Coaltrain Corp	
Address: Po Box 492 Address: Po Box 267 Redsville WV	
Moson foun WU	
26542	
Phone #: (304/524-526/ Phone #: 304-288-3259	
Fax # : 304/864-7353 Fax # : 304-594-1250	
Email: forthe a aol. com Email: GLarew 407 @ AOL	
Name : Scott ANGELLS Name : (777 Stantus	
Company: BETTZEL CORPORATION Company: Stanley Lud.	
Address: 1207à BITTINZER P.D. Address: 7 Maple Lake	
GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536 Bridseport	
Phone #: 301 245 4167 Phone #: 304-842-8560	
Fax # : 301 245 4740 Fax # : 304 - 842 - 8609	
Email: Surrangeus C Berter Lord, com Email:	
Name M	
Name: Matt Evans Name: Company: Company: Company: Company:	-
Company: Pro-Contracting, Inc Address: PO Box 1242 Address: PO Box 1242 Address: PO Box 1242	
Address: PO Box 1242 Address: P.O. Box 104 U Clarksburg, WV 2630/ Moatovilk, W.V. 26405	
Phone #: 304 622-2400 Phone #: (304) 669-1722	
Fax # : 304 622 - 24/0 Fax # : 304 457 - 1662 Email : Email : 6 736 460 667	
Email: Email: Email: Email:	

All the second s

RFQ # : 0EP14503	Bid Date: <u>2/17/09</u>
Project: Perpont (Whitehair)	Pre-Bid Date: 1/13/09
Name : 5 FORGE RESHOUR Company: FAGLE FXCAVATION INC Address: P.O. BOX 248	Name: RON HAYMOND Company: BEAR CONTRACTING Address: 112 STATE ST. BRIDGE PORT NV 21370 Phone#: 304-942-3002 Fax #: 364-942-9433 Email:
Name : BEIND SCHROYER	Name : KON KURTYKA
Company: Byco ENT. INC.	Company: Kyrtyka Ewterprises Address: Po Box 115 100 Prices St
Address: 11746 BITWEER PO GRANTSVILLE MD 21536	Bids Lan Ding Da 15357
Phone #: 301 245 4322	Phone# : 724-592-6065
Fax # : 361 245 4364	Fax # : <u>SAME</u>
Email: busbyco@abl.com	Email :
Name: On Wandt	Name :
Company: Utilities Friedry Services, The	Company:
Address: P.O. Box 1077 Clearfield, PA. 10836	Address:
Phone #: \$ 4/2-8-14-10517	Phone#:
Fax # : 814-765-5698	Fax # :
Email :	Email :
Name : JAMIES AUIZU	Name :
Company: JF Allian Co	Company:
Address: 2.0. NGX 20 49	Address:
Buckhannon WJ	
Phone #: 304 472 8890	Phone# :
Fax # : 304 472 88 97	Fax # :
Email :	Email :

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14503 Pierpont (Whitehair) Portals and Landslide Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. Do we need a DOH Permit to install road culverts?
 - A. Yes.
- 2.) Q. Do we need to haul topsoil?
 - A. No.
- 3.) Q. Can we open cut the road to install the culverts?
 - A. Yes, it is a gravel road.
- 4.) Q. Bore hole locations are identified on the plans, do they need filled?
 - A. Yes, follow the specifications and state regulations.
- 5.) Q. Is burning allowed to dispose of vegetation?
 - A. Yes, a DEP permit and a DNR permit are both required.
- 6.) Q. On the Whitehair property, where will the underdrain stop?
 - A. At the building as identified on the plan sheets.
- 7.) Q. Channel "B", where is the channel to begin?
 - A. Identified on the plans, the channel is to stay on the current location and stay "off" adjacent property.
- 8.) Q. The concrete pipe crossing the road, does it stay?
 - A. No, plugged in placed as identified on the plans.
- 9.) Q. Is it plugging of the concrete pipe a pay item?
 - A. No, incidental to the work to roadside ditch and Channel "B".
- 10.) Q. Changing side slopes of the roadside ditch, what is the width?
 - A. Follow the profile and plans for the roadside ditch.
- 11.) Q. Does the gas line run parallel to the road for the entire length?
 - A. Unknown at this time, the successful bidder will need to contact "Miss Utility".
- 12.) Q. Do you know the locations of the utilities on the individual property lots where work is to be completed?
 - A. No, the owners will identify them for the successful contractor.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

QUID	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
county of Belmont, TO-WIT:	
I, W. Rexer Lewis , after being first duly sworn, state as follows:	•
1. I am an employee of OH - WV Excavating Company (Company Company Com	; and,
2. I do hereby attest that OH - W Excapative (Company Name)	<u>C.</u>
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy a policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-	nd that such
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of per	jury.
Ohio-West Vivgina (Company Name	Marking &
Company Name	
By: W. Rosen L	<u> </u>
Title: President	, processor and the second sec
Date: 2-17-09	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this \coprod day of	Fep. 2009
By Commission expires Sul 24, 2011 Judith D. Chimley	5 ,
(Seal) Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires September 34 2 pH Guduth D.	himley
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID	()
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO IN	
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISCULA	

THE BID.



MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14503

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co. P.O. Box 128 Powhatan Point, OH 43942

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OT-D DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIM	ITED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/					
BID OPENING DATE	02/17/		BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	1	Ј В	962-73		
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATION	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	THE WEST VIR	GINIA DEPT	HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMENTA	AL PROTECTION,	
			M QUALIFIED CONT		
A STATE OF THE STA			L LABOR AND MATE		
			ABANDONED MINE P		
			IR) PORTALS & LAI	(MONONGALIA CO.)	
	DOCATED NEAR	MORGENTOW	N, WHOI VINGINIA	. (MONOMBALLA CO.)	
	A MANDATORY	ON SITE PRI	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
	\$1/13/09 @ 1	р:00 дм. 1	FAILURE TO ATTEN	THE PREBID	
			IN BID DISQUALI		
	E .)	KTENSIVE FOOT TRA		
	PIFFICULT TE	RRAIN AND/	OR DURING INCLEM	INT WEATHER.	
	DIRECTIONS TO	PREBID:			
			THE PIERPONT R		
	· ·	1 ' ;	RIGHT AND TRAVE	•	
			AMEY'S RUN ROAD		
			THEN TURN LEFT		
			OR 1/4 MILE TO THE COUNTY ROADWAY	E RESIDENCE	
	THE TEET,		COUNTI ROADWAI		
	LANS AND SPI	CIFICATION	NS MAY BE OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP,	
	φFFICE AML&R	601 57TH	ST., SE, CHARLES	STON, WV 25304	
			PAYMENT OF \$10.00		
		1 3	NADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY ORDER.	
4	NO CASH WILL	BE ACCEPTI	ED.		
	1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE W	Mor Len	_	TELEPHONE 74	10-1076-7464 DATE	2-17-09
Preside	nt F	N 34-14219	120	l l	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOKE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14503 PAGE

2

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co. P.O. Box 128 Powhatan Point, OH 43942

> > FEIN

Post Office Box 50130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-LD-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE LD, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED! THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE right to cancel this contract immediately upon written NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. wage rates: the contractor or subcontractor shall pay THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTÁBLISHED FØR MONONGALIA COUNTY, PURSUANT ro west virginia code 21-5a, et, seq. PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY \$TATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT or in any american institute of architects documents SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14503

3

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WWW. Controls. 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/17	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PERTAINING	TO THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
i		VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL OF THE OF THIS CON		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMERCI ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOC	AL GENERAL : CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHALLIABILITY INSURALUNLESS OTHERWIST MINIMUM AMOUNT (250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PRO	or or build:	URANCE: SUCCESSIERS RISK - ALL RISK - ALL RISK - THE AMOUNT (SK INSURANCE IN	
THE BID PAY SUBMITTED W BIDDER SHAL MATERIAL BO BONDS MAY B IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SUR STATE OF WE IN LIEU OF WNDER \$100,	ABLE TO THE ITH EACH BI L ALSO FURN ND FOR 100% E PROVIDED LETTER OF ETY COMPANY ST VIRGINIA A BOND WILL 000. PERSOI	OF THE AMOUNT OF THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND IN AUTHORIZED TO DO TO THE STATE OF CITCH ONLY BE ALLOWED THE 5% BID BOND,	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	
	NG THE ROOF: ESSFUL VENDO	A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL I OR. VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	BE A REQUIREMENT	
SIGNATURE	OLURE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZM<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14503

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

4

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co. P.O. Box 128 Powhatan Point, OH 43942

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/17/	2009	anionima back		BID (OPEN	IING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	AML CC (EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	****** NTRACTON TE THIS TION TO CTOR. ORIGIN G DOCUM 3-9748	OR INCOMPTED IN THE STATE OF THE STAL OF T	FORMA' 01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU (FION FORM 1/2010) I FORM TO E YOUR EL REQUIREM D29-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G	OMB #1 S ATTACE OBTAIN A IGIBILE IENT UND IS NOT A CT THE A	029- HED. AN A TY A ER 3 ATTA AVS	YOU MUST	16. IE	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO RM 749 WEST V PROSPE NUMBER	S DESIMUST BITTON TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	A STA' RING ' E LICI ARD II PLICA' ACTING LEX, ARLES' A STA' BIDDEI EIR B	TE COL TO PEI ENSED E EMPO FIONS THE L900 FON, N	RFORM CON THE WE DWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR KANAWHA E VV 25305, DE 21-11- INCLUDE T	2 REQUIDATE OF THE CONTRACTOR	G WCINIATHE RS I IVIS BLI 1-55	8-7890. S ANY CORS LICENS	DRS RS BE BOR BE	C
	CONTRA		IAME: LICEN:		·		<u> </u>	. EXCava	wi2	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		OITION	NS .		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



EXCOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14503

5

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMERICAN 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

Þ

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE 'REQUEST FOR QUOTATION' ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL COMPLETED WITHIN NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSTDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN



NODZEV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14503

304-558-2157

6

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co. P.O. Box 128 Powhatan Point, OH 43942

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/1	7/2009	BID (OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
RESPONSIBING FOR DEFECTS BE REMEDIEN WRITTEN NOT (B) CONTRACTOR EXISTING AT ANY FAILURE CONTRACTOR GUARANTEE N AT ITS EXPEN (C) CONSTRUED A ALLOTTED FO (D)	LITY FOR NEG APPEARING AT THE EXP TICE. DURING TH WILL MAINTA THE DATE O ES DUE TO TH IN ANY OF T PERIOD SHALL ENSE. THE ONE-Y AS BEING AN OR WORK UNDE GUARANTEE FINED IN THE	LIEVE THE CONTRACTIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARAN ENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR THE ACCEPTANCE FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OR WORK THAT DEVIBE CORRECTED BY EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REVITECHNICAL SPECIN	Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHALE RACTOR UPON THE PERIOD, THE THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT BE PERFORMANCE TIME EGETATION MAY BE	E
IN PART IN WITHOUT PRE HAVE, PROVI	THIS CONTR WRITING BY JUDICE TO A DED THAT TH CALENDAR D IAIL, RETURN	ACT MAY BE CANCED THE DIRECTOR OF D NY OTHER RIGHT OF E CONTRACTOR IS O AYS WRITTEN NOTICE RECEIPT REQUESTS	PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED BY	
VENDOR TO: (A) PERMITS FOR MATERIALS 7 (B)	OBTAIN AL	ESPONSIBILITY OF L NECESSARY DIVIS ORTATION OF EQUIPMENTS THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIRM PERMITS.	SION OF HIGHWAYS PMENT AND	
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	ADITIONS DATE	1
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14503

PAGE

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
12/03/2								
BID OPENING DATE:	(12/17/	2009		BTD (OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
	210000000000000000000000000000000000000							<u> </u>
							1	
	(5) TE				CATIONS:			
					THIS CONTRACT S		1	
					ECIFICATIONS PRE ERPONT (WHITEHAI			
1 1		DE" PI			•	R) PORALIS AND		
					RPORATED HERE IN	RV REFERENCE		
					AUSES AND CONDIT		RE	
					F THIS CONTRACT,			
1 1			i i		IN-HOUSE BY THE	t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	•	
(c)	F ENV	CRONME	TAL :	PROTE	CTION.			
K	(6) PF		1		LETION:			
					SHALL FURNISH TO	1		
: .			1 :		WITH AN ITEMIZ		F	
					REQUESTED. TH		6	
			i .		SHALL BE USED FOR	ł	1	
					DEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS	1	. 1	
		TION I				NOTER RECEIFT	OF	
	11 1 111 01	11101		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	• •			
l	7) AE	PPLICAT	I NOI	FOR PA	ARTIAL PAYMENT:			
	•	THE	CONTRA	ACTOR	MAY, ON A PERIO	DIC BASIS, SUB	BMIT	
	OR PAF	TIAL I	AYMEI	IT BAS	ED ON THE AMOUN'	OF WORK	•	
					F THE SUBMITTAL		· - 1	
					INED FROM THE AC		OF	
					UPON UNIT MEAS	1		
1 #	ERCENI	, COMBI	FLED	TE. BY	ASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.		
1	ANWDIT	omcv .	דיתי דעד	יוזים יםו	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ן אוייים אריירס פידי פ	re	
i 1					ON, THIS CONTRAC	f	O.	
					VOID, AND IS TE		דנזכ	
		ORDE			· — ,			
		-						
#	EV. 1/	2005						
1	REFERE	ENCE FO	PR USI	OF I	OMESTIC STEEL PI	RODUCTS		
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE				u programa de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composici	TELEPHONE		DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE		lF6	EIN			ADDDECO OLI	NOTE TO BE NOTED ABOVE	 -
1		ľ.	•			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14503**

8

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

JOOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co. P.O. Box 128 Powhatan Point, OH 43942

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/2008		
BID OPENING DATE: 02/17		PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
PURCHAS NO CONT A STATE	WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN S MADE IN THE UNITED STATES OF THE CONTRACT	SECTION 2 BELOW, EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL
CON OF STR OR OR EQU SUC	TATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ASTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY PUCTURE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LITTED OR OF VENTILATING PLANTS IPMENT OR THE SUPPLY OF AND PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH ICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 20	N TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ROADS N OF ANY HEATIN S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE H BIDS WERE
SHA FAB PRO SUC HEA	EEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS PED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, RICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARI CESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TO H OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE RTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC F SEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING I	, CAST, LY PROCESSED, OR WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,
AME. OR	ITED STATES' MEANS THE UNITED RICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITO INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURIS TED STATES.	DRY, CONTINENTAL
WRITING PRODUCT		en steel
A. THE	COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	PHIONS DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCK

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14503 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE SOF OF AML&R NO SECURIOR OF THE SOFT OF THE SOF 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED FREIGHTTERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE **OUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$-19-1 ET., SEO., 集VERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEM\$ OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000

FEIN

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



MODZM

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14503 PAGE

10

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co. P.O. Box 128 Powhatan Point, OH 43942

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/17	** *** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
POUNDS OF ST	reel are us	ED IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
ACCEPTED ONI TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. TO LABOR SURPLE DEPARTMENT (ONLY IF DOME	LY IF THE CONTROL OF LABOR, FOR ESTIC PRODUCTS OF LABOR, FOR ESTIC PRODUCTS OF LABOR	JCH COST IS UNRED IN THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, GO OR PRODUCED IN DEFINED BY THE DREIGN PRODUCTS IN THE BREIGN PRODUCTS IN THE BREIGN PRODUCTS.	PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED DRE HIGHER IN	1
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES TALUMINUM, GITHAN THE LOVER OFFICE MAY INTERPORTED TO THE PROPERTY OF T	THE SPENDING THAT THERE IN LASS OR STEEL FOR S	WRITING, A REEVA	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDIN ALUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
REV. 3/88				
NOTICE FOR I		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (F CONSTRUCTION	
to abide by	THE FOLLOW:	AND/OR AGENCY SI ING SCHEDULE IN : DDENDA FOR STATE	SSUING	
(1) THE ARG		NEER SHALL PREPA		
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOK NOOK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFQ NUMBER DEP14503 11

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R. OFFICE 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAL	Ε	SHIPV	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/2008						
BID OPENING DATE:	02/17/2009	970117255172777755		BID (OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	> UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	ECIFICATION HALL BE FOR SING DIVISION	S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	THE PROJE TO THE E THE ARCHIT ENDUM TO T	CT. T BUYER I CECT/EN	DCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE GINEER SHALL AL FE AGENCY FOR	
INTERE OPENIN BUYER		AND Y ADD	, IF NECES	SARY, JLD BE	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	l l	TTED ' REGIOCUMI THI ESSUEI	TO THE STA JLATIONS T ENT SHALL E ONLY EXC D FOR THE	ATE PURCHAT API ALSO AI CEPTION SOLE PI	PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN JRPOSE OF	
REV. 1			PROITS	፣ ፖለር ጉሞጉ	NO.: .DEP14503.	
ADDEND	UM ACKNOWLEI	OGEMEI	-	, I I I OIV	ODHI 14303.	
ADDEND	l l	VE M	DE THE NE	CESSAR	LLOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO ETC.	
ADDEND	UM NO. S:			***************************************		
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CONTELEPHONE		TE
OIGHA! UNG				+ ELEFTONE	LIPA DA	11 E
TITLE	FEIN				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUCCEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14503 PAGE

12

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co. P.O. Box 128 Powhatan Point, OH 43942

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAL	E SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE:	02/17/2009	BID C	DENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP	CAT. ITEMANIMADED	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDI ADDENI VENDOI REPRES ORAL I AND AI INFORI SPECII	ERSTAND THAT DUM(S) MAY BE R MUST CLEAR SENTATION MAI DISCUSSION HE NY STATE PERS MATION ISSUES FICATIONS BY	FAILURE TO CONFIRM TO CAUSE FOR REJECTION LY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY DE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE ON THE SONNEL IS NOT BINDING ON WRITING AND ADDED AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM	HE RECEIPT OF TH OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE O TO THE IS BINDING.	AMOUNT
REV. I	11/96	W. Rugh Lem No Elean at ry Co	SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE	
I		F ADMINISTRATION VISION	·	
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS IDATE	
SIGNAT UNC		PEEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019-Washington-Street EastPost Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

22/42/04/2017/12/44/4/2017/2017/2017/2017/2017/2017/2017/2017	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
12/03/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/17		BID (OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	NG 15 ASHINGTON ST STON, WV 25			
THE BID SHO THE ENVELOP SEALED BID	ULD CONTAIN E OR THE BID	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
BUYER:	СВ	3-23		
RFQ. NO.:	DE	P14503		
BID OPENING	DATE: 02	/17/2009		
BID OPENING	TIME: 1	30 PM		
	you regardin	MBER IN CASE IT G YOUR BID: 740-676-4410	IS NECESSARY	
PLEASE PRING '	THIS QUOTE:	ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	.	w. Koper Lewis	: · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORTALS & LANDSLIDE

Requisition # DEP14503

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Ohio-West Virginia Executing Co.

Address: PO. Box 128

- Powhatan Pt Oil 43942

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	OUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 17,000,00
2.0	Lump Sum	Consruction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 3,250,00 .
3.0	Lump Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5,000.00
4.1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 9,000.00
4.2	300 TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	30,09	\$9000,00
5.0	3900 LF	Sediment Control	500	18 19 200 1
6.0	4 AC	Revegetation	2000,04	\$ 9000.00
7.1	55 LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	51.00	18 2.75%
7.2	580 LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	90 0 <u>9</u> 60 0 <u>9</u>	1851 200 USE
7.3	20 LF	18" HDPE Culvert	60,00	\$ 1,200.00
7.4	1 EA	Type "G" Inlet	1,500.00	18 1 5/10,00
7.5	160 LF	12" SDR-35 Pipe	25.00	\$ 9,000.00
7.6	150 LF	Grass Lined Swale	800	18 / 250.
7.7	270 LF	Grass Lined Channel (Roadway Ditch)	8,04	\$ 2,430.00
9.1	5 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	11,500.00	\$ 57.500.
9.2	130 LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	25,09	\$ 3,250,00
9.3	20 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb Bags)	100,00	\$ 2,000.00
11.0	800 LF	3' X 3' Underdrain	40 00	\$ 32,000.00
11.0				\$
				\$
<u> </u>				\$
				\$
-				\$
				\$
				\$
 				\$
ļ				\$
 			1	\$
 				\$
x	***************************************		*************	
-				
		TOTAL ALCO CONTRACTOR TO THE TOTAL AND THE T	1	\$ 231,930.00
*********	***************	*TOTAL +wi hundred thirty one thousand		<u> </u>

nine hundred thirty & officer

- 425

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information				
Contractor Name: Ohio-Wis Address: PO. Box 128 City: Pownstan 44 Fax No.: 140-676-4410	State: OH Zin E-mail address:	<u>(</u>) No.: 34- 1. Phone: _74	421920 <u>0-676-7</u> 466
Part B: Legal Structure				
Corporation () Sole () Other (please specify)	Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC	
Part C: Certifying and updating one of the following options, for	information in the	Applicant/Violator is for that option, a	System (AVS nd sign below	S). Select only
I, W. Roser Lewis	, have	e the express author	rity to certify	that:
Information on the attached date. If you select this of Sign and date below an	ched Entity OFT fro option, you must att	om AVS is accurate ach an Entity OFT	e, complete, ar	nd upto-
Part of the information the information in AVS must attach an Entity Corrected information.	S for my company n OFT from AVS to th	nust be updated. If the state of the contract	you select thi to provide n	s opnon, you
Our company currently provide all information	has no information required in Part D.	in AVS. If you seld Sign and date belo	ect this optior w and comple	n, you must ete Part D.
2-17-09 Date	₩, Sign	Push Jen	•	Orladunt Title
IMPORTANT!		diamin formation i	n AVC vou n	ouet obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Judi Chimley

Linda Keene [lkeene@osmre.gov] From:

Tuesday, February 10, 2009 2:48 PM Sent:

To: jchimley@owvexcavating.com

Subject: FW: OFT Report by Entity

Per your request.

Linda Keene Program Analyst OSM/AVS phone 859-260-3935 fax 859-260-8418

From: avs.reporting@osmre.gov [mailto:avs.reporting@osmre.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, February 10, 2009 2:48 PM

To: Linda Keene

Subject: OFT Report by Entity

AVSOFT Report by Entity

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed in the OFT

*Entity is 154216 Ohio West Virginia Excavating Co

Parent 154216 Ohio West Virginia Chief Executive

Excavating Co

Officer

154216 Ohio West Virginia President

Excavating Co

Description

Ownership Chief Executive

Officer

President

SubEntity

147147 Dennis D Hendershot

154217 Walter Roger Lewis

2/10/2009 2:47:36 PM

Linda Keene

Percentage BeginDate EndDate

2/10/2009

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #			
Ending Date:	% of Ownership Begin Date:			
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:			
	Ending Date:			
Name	Position/Title			
Address	Telephone # % of Ownership			
Begin Date:	Ending Date:			
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:			
	Ending Date:			

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

R	F	0	N	.	 	 	 	_
, ,		w	1.4	J.	 			

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

029

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>()\hi o ((</u>	lest Virginia	Excavating	(e).		
Authorized Signature:	V. Roger &	Jen O	Date: _	2-17-09	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

HOME OFFICE: ONE NEWARK CENTER, 20TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5207

FOR BID BOND/RIDER/CONSENTS/AFFIDAVITS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal office in the City of Newark, New Jersey, does hereby constitute and appoint

NICHOLAS A. SPARACHANE, C. RICHARD STUMP

Wheeling, WV.

its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, stature, rule, regulation, contract or otherwise, and the execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal office.

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of Article 3-Section 3, of the By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting called and held on the 7th day of February, 1974.

The President or any Vice President, Executive Vice President, Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authority

- (1) To appoint Attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and,
- (2) To remove, at any time, any such attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given.

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of said Company adopted at a meeting duly called and held on the 29th day of April, 1982 of which the following is a true excerpt:

Now therefore the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

SEAL 1904 LONG SEAL LINE OF CO.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by its authorized officer, this 29th day of August, A.D. 2003.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Essex

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

Secretary

On this 29th day of August 2003, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly sworn, said the he is the therein described and authorized officer of the INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 21, 2010

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the By-Laws of said Company as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17th day of

February 200

Maria H. Granco